providing for other matters in connection with the foregoing. 

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors (the “Board”) of the Louisiana Housing Corporation 
(the “Corporation”) on May 8, 2024, adopted a resolution (the “Authorizing Resolution”) 
approving and authorizing the issuance of not exceeding One Hundred Twenty-Five Million Dollars 
($125,000,000) of Louisiana Housing Corporation Single Family Mortgage Revenue Bonds in one 
or more series or sub-series (the “Bonds”) to finance mortgage loans for first-time homebuyers 
throughout the State and to pay the costs issuing the Bonds; and 

WHEREAS, the Corporation did meet on June 12, 2024 at 10:00 a.m., Louisiana time, for